

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Emily Nelson, DSRP Manager

Council Meeting Date: 2/20/24

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of a Co-Sponsorship Agreement between the City of

Dripping Springs and the Texas Beef Initiative regarding Weekly Roping Practices and Events. Sponsor: Council Member Sherrie

Parks

Agenda Item Requestor: Andrew Binz

Summary/Background: This is the annual co-sponsorship renewal request for our roping club, Texas

Beef Initiative.

Texas Beef Initiative purchased a Priefert Adjustable Cattle Chute and installed it at the lower arena. In exchange for the cattle chute the City will forgive the weekly arena fees for one year or a total of \$2600 is met.

Commission

Recommendations:

DSRP Board voted to approve this agreement.

Recommended

Staff recommends renewing this agreement with the addition of the

Council Actions: exchange of rental fees for the ownership one the Priefert Adjustable Cattle

Chute.

Attachments: 2024 Texas Beef Initiative Co-Sponsorship Agreement

Next Steps/Schedule: Execute agreement.